8
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
How to Order
 Typical Nomenclature: TST 02 P  A 0 0 *
Series
TST = Trident Snap Together
Number of Contacts
02
03
04
06
12
24
36
Plating Style
T  =    Tin
Y  =   Gold
Z  =   Gold Flash
* =    None (no contacts)
Contact Type
0 = No Contacts (Standard for Plug and Panel
 Mounted Receptacle)
1 = Machined Solder Tail Pin
2 = Machined Solder Tail Socket
5 = Formed Stamped Solder Tail Pin
6 = Formed Stamped Solder Tail Socket
Color of Moulding
0 = Black
Cannon Trident Connectors Snap Together - Rectangular
Test Method Criteria of Acceptance
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 2000 V ac No breakdown
Thermal Shock -55°C to +125°C (-67°F to +257°F), 5 cycles No physical damage
Physical Shock 50 g’s peak, 3 axes,
11 millisecond duration half-sine pulse
No physical damage.
No loss of continuity >1 sec
Vibration 10 g’s peak,
10-500 Hz, 9 hours
No physical damage,
No loss of continuity >1 sec
Durability 500 cycles of mating and unmating,
500 mating cycles max
No mechanical or
electrical defects
Salt Spray 48 hours Shall be capable of mating and unmating
and meet contact resistance requirements
High Temperature Endurance 1000 hours at 125°C (+257°F) Insulation Resistance  > 100 MΩ
Humidy Steady State RH 90-95%, 40°C (+104°F), 504 hours Insulation Resistance  > 100 MΩ
Moisture Resistance 10 Cycles Insulation Resistance  > 100 MΩ
Test Specifications
The table below summarizes the results of key tests. Data is applicable to standard connectors with standard contacts.
Variations may affect this data, so please consult factory for further information on your requirements.
Type
PA  Plug; Free
RB  Receptacle; For PCB, with Mounting Lugs
RA  Receptacle; Panel Mounting
 (delivered without any contacts)
RR  Receptacle, For PCB, 90° Right Angle Mounting
 (only for 12 position connectors with machined contacts)
AS  Accessory; Receptacle Shroud
AH  Accessory; Plug Strain Relief Hood
31
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Reversed Plug
for Socket Contacts
• Mates with Reversed Receptacles, see page 32.
• Accepts socket contacts, see page 64.
• Discriminating (Keying) Pins available, see page 73.
• Can be water sealed to IP65.
 Note: For versions with plastic locking ring, please consult the factory.
IMPORTANT NOTE: Standard and Reversed Format
Equipment design dictates whether the fixed connector is “live” or “dead” when
disconnected. Connector housings are available that
provide socket contacts on the live side of the equipment.
Standard Format: Receptacle with socket contacts.
Reversed Format: Receptacle with pin contacts.
Standard and Reversed connectors are not intermateable.
 Shell Number of Dimensions Accessory
 Size Contacts Part Number Nomenclature ØA ± 0,20 (.008) B max. ØC ± 0,15 (.005) ØD ± 0,15 (.005) E Thread
10 4 192926-0500 TR1004PFS1NB 21,60 (.850) 26,1026,10 (1 11,00 (.433) 12,20 (.480) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 9/16 - 24 UNEF
12 8 192926-0510 TR1208PFS1NB 24,80 (.976) 25,6025,60 (1 13,90 (.547) 15,10 (.594) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 11/16 - 24 UNEF
14 12 192926-0520 TR1412PFS1NB 28,0028,00 (1 26,8026,80 (1 17,10 (.673) 18,30 (.720) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 13/16 - 20 UNEF
16 19 192926-0530 TR1619PFS1NB 31,2031,20 (1 27,6027,60 (1 20,00 (.787) 21,40 (.842) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 15/16 - 20 UNEF
18 7 192990-1390 TR1807PFS1NB 34,3034,30 (1 31,5031,50 (1 22,50 (.885) 24,00 (.944) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 1-1/16  - 18 UNEF
18 23 192990-1380 TR1823PFS1NB 34,3034,30 (1 25,6025,60 (1 22,50 (.885) 24,00 (.944) 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 1-1/16 - 18 UNEF
20 28 192926-0540 TR2028PFS1NB 37,5037,50 (1 31,3031,30 (1 25,7025,70 (1 27,1027,10 (1 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 1-3/16 - 18 UNEF
22 35 192926-0550 TR2235PFS1NB 40,7040,70 (1 31,3031,30 (1 28,6028,60 (1 30,4030,40 (1 19,10 ±0,20 (.751 ±.007) 1-5/16 - 18 UNEF
24 48 192990-1400 TR2448PFS1NB 43,9043,90 (1 31,3031,30 (1 31,8031,80 (1 33,5033,50 (1 14,72 ±0,15 (.580 ±.006) 1-7/16 - 18 UNEF
Ringlock Circular ConnectorsCannon Trident Connectors
 Single Piece Connector
35
Dimensions shown in mm (inch)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cannon Trident Connectors Ringlock Circular Accessories
Sealed Cable Clamps
for Use With Ringlock Circular Connectors
• For use with jacketed cables.
• Provides strain relief and wire protection.
• Can be water sealed to IP65. See notes on pages 30 and 32.
• For assembly instructions, see page 79.
Unsealed Cable Clamps
for Use With Ringlock Circular Connectors
• Provides strain relief and wire protection.
• For assembly instructions, see page 79.
* For disassembly, add 9,00 (.354) for Shell Sizes 10-16 & add 10,60 (.417) for Shell Sizes 18-24.
Part Number Dimensions
Shell Size (Each) Nomenclature Ø A max B ± 0,15 (.005) ØC max. Ø D ± 0,15 (.005 E* max.
10 192922-1310 TR10ASR1N 21,50 (.846) 6,40 (.251) 8,70 (.342) 21,00 (.826) 61,30 (2.413)
12 192922-1320 TR12ASR1N 24,90 (.980) 6,40 (.251) 12,80 (.503) 24,00 (.944) 61,30 (2.413)
14 192922-1330 TR14ASR1N 27,00 (1.063) 6,40 (.251) 13,80 (.543) 27,00 (1.063) 67,10 (2.641)
16 192922-1340 TR16ASR1N 30,10 (1.185) 6,40 (.251) 17,00 (.669) 30,20 (1.189) 67,10 (2.641)
18 192990-1510 TR18ASR1N 32,00 (1.259) 7,00 (.275) 19,90 (.783) 33,20 (1.307) 70,80 (2.787)
20 192922-1350 TR20ASR1N 34,30 (1.350) 7,00 (.275) 21,00 (.827) 36,40 (1.433) 79,30 (3.122)
22 192922-1360 TR22ASR1N 37,10 (1.460) 8,20 (.322) 23,00 (.905) 39,60 (1.559) 85,30 (3.358)
24 192990-1520 TR24ASR1N 41,80 (1.645) 8,20 (.322) 27,00 (1.063) 42,80 (1.685) 90,80 (3.574)
Part Number Dimensions
Shell Size (Each) Nomenclature Ø A max B ± 0,20 (.007) C* max.
10 192990-1530 TR10AHC1N 11,10 (.437) 18,80 (.740) 76,50 (3.011)
12 192990-1540 TR12AHC1N 13,60 (.535) 20,80 (.818) 77,80 (3.063)
14 192990-1550 TR14AHC1N 14,60 (.574) 22,80 (.897) 85,50 (3.366)
16 192990-1560 TR16AHC1N 16,60 (.653) 24,70 (.972) 89,80 (3.535)
18 192990-1570 TR18AHC1N 16,60 (.653) 24,70 (.972) 93,00 (3.661)
20 192990-1580 TR20AHC1N 22,10 (.870) 31,80 (1.252) 107,50 (4.232)
22 192990-1590 TR22AHC1N 22,10 (.870) 31,80 (1.252) 114,50 (4.507)
24 192990-1600 TR24AHC1N 29,60 (1.165) 41,80 (1.645) 128,50 (5.059)
* Assumes a uniformly cylindrical cable. Variations in the diameter could effect sealing.
* For disassembly, add 9,00 (.354) for Shell Sizes 10-16 & add 10,60 (.417) for Shell Sizes 18-24.
87